Tt
| S,
—«.
m .u.wa
=~y 1} ! 8 o8 FF
- : 9 o oa
H g s} Pt " b
» a 23 e
< sl h :
uE~ @ “
Dm__,,,,, 5
SHDW .la_.u
BTS9  ae
L !
YE55w A
S2oF #
'
L

(=

(EDS G EERD) TEF AT

MANUAL

EXPLODED

it
(LARINTY]

1 TR}
- '
"

i

STCOMI

0N GE: LT HOUTINO CE}

;:ﬁﬁgs

i
i

ey
C-M
P

#SPECIFICATION, AREISUBJEC

.n.l

-

o S
.

= ’

.ﬁ]nr"uuﬁ'

b g ‘;‘.!g:- ‘:;.""
> T

.

v,

.,
»



HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR

1/10 RC 4wWD

Appreciate for your choice of CMX RTR! You will be impressed with its performance and beauty.

Please prepare additional parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger.

Please follow the process for assemble and setting of parts package.

If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help, many thanks!
BEBMMEA CMXRTR B1EES  THEE S FAMEEEEE MRS -

FEEEET > BLUTREAERTHEEMNDY RSN - BEEETE - TERE -

g ER i o HETE AR EEEEE -

MEEAMIZRE  FRIEEEIES - SETE RS | S

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING B LRE A 2L HITLLTIRE
THE PARTS PACKAGE.

Q ZHELRTH

@ FEBRE I KAR

© HEEREhNE FEESR
O HHEERBR

@ Trims the transmitter in neutral. G AEEEBREMAREPRITS
@ Switch on the ESC. @ ITHETERHRTRE

@ Completed. 0 =

@ Install transmitter batteries.
@ Loosen receiver antenna.
© Connector ESC and battery.
@ Switch on the transmitter.

¥ Please play this product in opening or safety area.
FEHTEIRE R MIRAERT - EREIEER -

XBAD - p—~

# Please refer to instruction of
ESC performance.
T BRI ERREA SR B2 AR A T -

# Please refer to instruction of
transmitter & receiver performance.
EFD AR IR M TEE R R S SRR MO AT -

TS X¢S EECOATECH IO LEGY)

540 Motor
- BB

ESC Switch
BT RAR

Steering servo
/ EE R

. Receiver

e

5 ~._ Battery (not included)
Tt (F5E)

FACTORY
ELECTRONIC

SETTING
B TR

CMXRTR 2



< BUMPER
AT

s M3X14 screw X2 =Sl B
T 2,

e M3 X285 screw X2
CLHTEER T (WITEAR

© © 1] s

> =

m Attaching bumper

TENIRIT

-4 | Model A
Model B |w»

>\

M3 X 14 screw

For FORD Bronco
TOYOTA LC40

CMXRTR 3

For M-BENZ Unimog 406
TOYOTA FJ



< WHEELS
Wik

.' M4 Eﬁgﬁnut x4

m Attaching rear wheels

REES

M4 flange nut Wrench Assembly

Alum. wrench

3 X35 Pin

i

/M3X3

CMXRTR 4



. Y
P o

= =]

000000000000

Body mount extansion X2

REES

-«

BODY MOUNTS

ERAEEE

OOOOOOOOODOOOOOOOOOODDE —

Body mount x4
mEEE

Body mount holder X2
TR AR

R-clip X5
RAAD

Om M2 X10 Screw X6
(RIEEAR &5

W STEP 1 NE R AN For FORD Bronco, M-BENZ Unimog 406, TOYOTA FJ
EETREE E

CC 6

%\

\@@_

A

M2X10

ey Body mount

extansion

o

Body mount

# Please make the object as the standard.
LT ATREER TS HT, REREREREE.

M2X10 screw

Body mount

CMXRTR 5



~

=
L ;

< BODY MOUNTS

PARTS B EEE

ABEEW Attaching body mounts [ RE= =1 Q=T
BENRETE

|

|
"
@ff“/tr
e

f/
M2 X 10
screw Body mount
extansion

TOOL

Body mount

Body mount
h*

¢

# Please make the object as the standard.
LIFARRTENERs T, BRNERRRE

CMXRTR 6



&
a

e <

AG TOOL

i

< BATTERY
Eith

PARTS
— Battery O-ring

ABIEEW Attaching battery

TERH

N o

Connect to battery!
EBEE!

# Please play in safe place after all setting finish.
Before playing, please switch on transmitter then on the car.
Please switch off reversely.

RERTRME - BRRZ B ENFER!

# Recommened battery measurement L140 x\W48 x H25.4mm (not exceed) {5 ) B e B B 938 6 7 TS D o B
1 FA 4 B 7 2 £ RERA!

ERERR 40X W48 X F25 4mmfT T LA BRI -
CMXRTR 7

% The assembly and conservation method may be different by specification of battery.
TEAERANEREAMAERMEEHER - WHNEAHTMETAS hEREENEEmMERTR -



-
iy
oA

e

" EXPLODED
F7TR vIEW

aX{sEEE DECHIOIEG6Y,

, o
110073 3 ?j)
R 2

~
~_ 210013

120021 310074BN

GQ@ 110011

110041

230021 ==
_ 230027

110035

230026

\\ 148017~148038

0

L0
. 540 type motor

AN

L\
" : X 310068
L .-:-

w@l

10050 oo o \_120021




310075

110026 /

110076

CMXRTR 9




,.'g.. p ;
VY v

T I _:’.I .

IX{SEEE O TECH IO LOGY

For 242mm wheelbase

|Fr‘nnl: upper link |-“

L5
.. 110023

. 230017
L: 48 S5mm

%,
230017
L: 36.5mm

@ |F"‘nnb lower link |I-
Y ~

':.-?2;. 230017 (//

f('}i -
7 230017

110023

f .230015

230017
L 36.5mm

@

.
230017

110023

|Flear' lower link |-

. _ 230017
L 48.5mm

(C§E}
230017

110023

For 252mm wheelbase

| Front upper link I N

IFr-onc lower link |»

D .,

-4 230017
A
. 110023
| | & \
ol . 230017 /ﬂ.-;_ 230017
o L: 36.5mm ‘,‘/}6°/ L: 48.5mm
230016

230016

P Y.
@

IFiear- upper link |-_

D)
~..230017

110023

o
Y

) 230018

h ",

230017
L: 36.5mm

110009

V/
¢ -
2 \@I
230017
230016

|Flear- lower link ]__

ey

)
T g

230017
L: 48.5mm

—
G§l})

@
- 230017
230016

For 267mm wheelbase

| Front upper link ] N

@'q

230017

™.,
. 110023

.. 230017
L: 36 Smm

. 230017
L: 48.5mm

D

P -
. 230017

. 110023

230016
O

@

230039
e

O

. 110023

i

230017

230016

. 230039
L: 72.5mm

At

@

230017

110023




310070
T
-

110021
o

“ 110001
/

SN 110087

120021 -

110048

& X 110055'
%{ 10017~ —

110026 _

110025 120021 =
W o S —=) 210529
@ /7/ h@%‘ 210530
XL Fo =) 210531

120023 7 i o0 =

. ﬁ 230028 (e

7
310070 \ TG
-]

% 230015
- /; 30016 r
9
230017~ E@?

110021

g

CMXRTR 11




R
e
oA

EXPLODED
IEW

SEEEOLECHTONOGY,

110015

&5 110017
\J <5
110021 'é?
il a

110021 N\ 230023

230022

CMXRTR 12



M2 X5 screw X3
T
110050

M2 X6 screw X2
T Bk
110044

M2 %10 screw X6
T B

(o

110084

M2X16 screw X6
(i LT

110085

M3 X3 screw X3

110035

(UL

(T

LT

M3 X 16 screw X16
e
110023

M3X 20 screw X10
LTI
110009

Shaft screw X4

T

|

Wheel axle X2
AT
310065

King pin screw X4
Pz 1]
110092

5X10X4 Bearing X16
73

120021

Mm‘:ﬂ SHETIRM
M3 X5 screw X5 110000,
110049 M3 X6 Cap screw X2 8X12X3.5Bearing X2
I ] EREH B
(ﬁm mxs?&"&x” 110011 Soiitis
110001 M3 X40 Cap screw X4
e 1 s O
110002 -t 10X15X4 Bearing X4
B
2X98 Shaft X12
M3 X10 screw X 11 — F1] 120022
i Ll 110017
2X13.8 Shaft X1 4
(MMIMEM M3X14ﬁg& X7 C—— oy R-clp X5
110061 Ll ?jﬁs
M3X16ﬁ;v;& x9 3X6X0.5spacer X8
{ | | {: j; By
110086 110047 ﬁ E-clip40 X4
EM
M3 X18 screw X16
Gmm R 3X8X0.5 spacer X1 110037
110087 — 2r
M3 X 20 screw X1 G-clip 100 X2
(o - O Eruge= oA
110088 Py 110055
M3 X25 screw X2 §20020
[b A BEE
110076 Bevel gear shaft =2 ;I:l.mtm ®2
P ({O)
M3 X 30 screw X2 3100686 bt 110093
[ b i il T SELR 44
10089 l | 5X26.8 Shaft X1 e i
5X 26,8 Al = ock nut 18
mXE%e;“Xli 310067 BB
110041 — 110021
Gear shaft X1
M3 X8 screw X4 | O H o O | o
TEEIEH 310068 M4 flange nut X4
110005 @ R
f 110015
M3X10 screw X 4 WY gem stk X1
: o @) ZH
TEEIRH 310069
110052
3X10-ing X4
M3X16 screw X6 1 CVA axle X2 @ o®
Dmmm TR, @1” 0 | CVAH: 130042
110073 SJF 310070
SRR N Solid axle *x1
o | o o© | OJJIIII
310071

CMX Deceleration gear set
CMX i e
230014

Bevel gear set 36-15 X2
SR 36-15
310073

230033

CMX Heavy duty locker set X2
R A

CMX Motor mount
CMX e (%)
310074BN

CMXRTR 13



Coil spring 45mm (hard )(silver) x4
BERWE 45mm (F)(i8)
210528
Coll spring 45mm (medium)(gold) x4
WA 45mm (F)(d&)
210530
oil spri S0 x4
F i AL
1

4
%)

L1©
[1©

000Q Uo
000aQ
Q0 QQ 00

E—=1

[ [

CMX Ball connector set X2
CMX HER#

OO
© ©

230016

1
1

;

N ©
1

CMX Crossmember set
CMX HiRsE
230019

CMXRTR 14



CMX Damper stay set X2
CMX & BmEese
230023

=

O

Servo horn set (long) (23T /25T)

{EIRREE R 48 (23T /25T)
210033

CMX Receiver case set Spur gear holder
CMX Hibrisrsd
230021 230034

£ B A

Y
LD
| ADO
ks
[ 1/

)

CMX C hub carrier set
CMX, BEC B4
230024

CMX Knuckle set
CMX, 10 B
230025

CMX Car body post set X2
CMX Bl e
230026

[ONONONONONONONONONONONGS.

[ oooooooooooooooooooooDE) I‘ 5\

CMXRTR 15



KM Crawler tire 30X 90-1.9"
(medium-40°) X4

KM S 30X 90-1.9" (H-40°)
101034

CMX Dust cover
CMXx, PAEERESE
230027

[T 7 CMX Axle lockout set
CMX HBE T
230029

CMX Deceleration gear box set
O : CMX s
230028
g8 8 O © 08 CMX Chassis rail X2 Q € O 8 80
CMX X
310075

O OM%i=/~0O O

CMXRTR 16



3

CMX Bumper & Battery Mount

@ @ @ @
® © o o © ©
O @]
@ @ CMX BifR#R & Rk
> < e 230030
/ | | ] [ |
e

: : | - "
© 00 =

L Wrench set (1.5 & 2.0& 2.5)
LEFH (1.5&20&25)

W
|

5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench (silver)
55&7.0 BESEMIR (i)

ol \/ \/ - 130035 7000035
ZM/{ nsSis
| TIEN SR T RO e /\ /\ |
@ @ Battery O-ring (S)(2)
—— —— [ wHho®
1 1 | [ _/ s
T I T
58H 1.9" Crawler wheel X4 60D 1.9" Crawler wheel X4 Spur gear 48P-88T
58H 1.9" BT 60D 1.9" BT K 48P-88T
= 230032 BKF
a A\
O-ring 60 X 1
O ME0 X1
130043
# Please make the object % )

as the standard.
LR AT

CMXRTR 17



‘x-' ) R

GEAR RATIO
& CS RATIO :

110 RC aWD HIGH PERFORAMANCE OFF ROAD CAR = t
£ e e ks il L

GEAR RBATIO =

# Please set the gear ratio according to motor specifications,
environments, and personal requirements.
EHFREReE R . B, TFEFE, mETEEE .
BlAed B AT EE mEEEH |

For 48P Spur Gear 88T

Pinion " -

Gear ag

St
1£ 42.59
18 40.22
19 38.11
20 36.20
21 34.48
22 32.91
i 31.48
24 30.17
25 28.96
26 27.85
27 26.81
28 25.86
29 24.96
30 2413
31 23.35
32 22.62
33 21.94
34 21.29
35 20.68
36 20.11
37 189.57
38 19.05

# Please refer to MST office website for completed pinion
specifications.
SR - W B | [ www.rc-mst.com ]

SPUR GEAR

KB
PINION GEAR
Bz # Adjust for proper
space.
A A -
** FORMULA
HEAR
Spur gear teeth
KEH :
— X = Gear ratio
( Pinion gear teeth 8 - 229 ) i&Ett
J%I LE=

FEEE

SEEETECHOLOGY]

CMXRTR 18



PARTS CODE

101034 KM Crawler tire 30X90-1.9" 110052 Countersunk screw M3 10 (10) 130035 L Wrench set (1.5 & 2.0 & 2.5) 230028 CMX Deceleration gear box set
(medium-407) (2) 110055 G-clip 10.0 {(10) 130042 O-ring 3 X1 (10) 230029 CMX Axle lockout set

110001 Round head screw M3X6 {10) 110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (6) 130043 O-ring 60 X1 (2) 230030 CMX Bumper & battery mount

110002 Round head screw M3X8 (10) 110073 Countersunk screw M3X 16 (6) 210013 Spurgear 88T -48P 230031 58H 1.9" Crawler wheel (4)

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110084 Round head screw M2X 10 () 210033 Servo horn set (long)(23T/25T) 230032 60D 1.9" Crawler wheel (4)

110009 Set screw M3 20 (6) 110085 Round head screw M2 16 (6) 210057 Damper cap set 230033 CMX Heavy duty locker set

110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110086 Round head screw M3 X 16 (8) 210529 Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silver)(2) 230034 Spur gear holder

110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 110087 Round head screw M3X 18 (6) 210530 Coil spring 45mm (medium)(gold)(2) 310065 Wheel axle (2)

110015 Flange nut M4 (4) 110088 Round head screw M3 X 20 () 210531 Coil spring 45mm (soft)(red {2) 310066 Bevel gear shaft

110016 R-clip 6.0 (10) 110089 Round head screw M3 X 30 (6) 230014 CMX deceleration gear set 310067 5X26.8 Shaft

110017 Shaft2x9.8 (10) 110090 Shaft screw M4 X4 X12 (6) 230015 Damper parts (2) 310068 Gear shaft

110018 Shaft2X13.8 (5) 110091 Cap screw M3 X40 (6) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 310069 Main gear shaft

110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110092 King pin screw (4) 230017 CMX Link set 310070 CVA Axle (2)

110023 Set screw M3X 16 (6) 110093 Nut M3 (5) 230018 CMX Driveshaft 310071 Solid axle

110026 Round head screw M3 X 10 (10) 120021 Bearing 5X 10 X4 (4) 230019 CMX Cross member set 310072 Piston rod (4)

110035 Set screw M3 X3 (B) 120022 Bearing 8 X12X3.5 4) 230020 CMX Gear box chassis set 310073 Bevel gear set 36-15

110037 E-clip 4.0 (10) 120023 Bearing 10 X15X4 (4) 230021 CMX Receiver case set 310074BN  CMX Motor mount

110041 Countersunk screw M3 X5 (10) 130001 Damper O-ring P3 (red) (10) 230022 CMX Axle cover 310075 CMX Chassis rail (2)

110044 Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 130008 Black grease 230023 CMX Damper stay set 600002 XTR-02 2.4G Transceiver set

110047 Spacer 3 X6 X0.5 (8) 130017 Inner sponge (8) 230024 CMX C hub carrier set 601015 XB40 Brushed ESC

110048 Spacer 3 X8X0.5(8) 130023 O-ring P3 (black) (10) 230025 CMX Knuckle set 7000038 5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench (silver)

110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10) 230026 CMX Car body post set 820020 Spacer 5 X7 X0.3 (8)

110050 Round head screw M2 X5 (6) 130034 Sponge 20X80X1 (4) 230027 CMX Dust cover

B iR AR

101034 KM £:3585 30X 90-1.9" (F-40") (2) 110055 G#110.0 (10) 130042 OF 3 X1 (10) 230029 CMX HiE FEERH

110001 AAFETEEH M3 X6 (10) 110061 FAFETEER M3 X14 (68) 130043 OFE60X1 (2) 230030 CMX FI{FIF & TithEE

110002 SAFETEEH M3 X8 (10) 110073 <AEIEEEMA M3 X 16 6) 210013 Kua% 66T - 48P 230031 58H 1.9" B54E (4)

110005 7SANTRELE M3 X8 (10) 110084 75AHETEH M2 <10 (6) 210033 {RHRHMAEA -+ (23T /25T) 230032 60D 1.9" B51E (4)

110009 <ALET#E M3X20 6) 110085 FAFETEE M2 X16 (6) 210057 #Rds ETEHM 230033 CMX i

110011 SABZEE M3 X6 ($5F) (6) 110086 7~AFEZTEE M3 X 16 (6) 210529 #EHEE 45mm (88) (B)(2) 230034 AR

110013 E# 2.0 (10) 110087 7~ ¥ EIFEE M3 X 18 (6) 210530 BERSEEE 45mm () (£)(2) 310065 HEEEER (2)

110015  fhi&HE M4 (4) 110088 7<AHETEEH M3 X20 (6) 210531 #EESE 45mm (B0 (GD)(2) 310066 4 i

110016 R#4 6.0 (10) 110089 7~AFETEEER M3 X 30 () 230014 CMX iiidsHH 310067 5X 26.8 tEld

110017 #E#H 2 X9.8 (10) 110090 #HETERER M4 X4 X 12 (6) 230015 #EEEMHE (2) 310068 Uy e

110018 #%E#H2x13.8 (5) 110091 AT M3 X 40 ($5F) (6) 230016 CMX EREZRMH 310069 =t

110021 BHEZERNE M3 (5) 110092 KE## (4) 230017 CMX sl 310070 CVA et (2)

110023 7RAIETEE M3 X16 (6) 110093 #iE M3 (5) 230018 CMX fEEM 310071 [Tl ey

110026 ~AFETEEH M3 X 10 (10) 120021 W& 5X10X4 (4) 230019 CMX iR 310072 BEEL @)

110035 758 T M3 X3 (6) 120022 W3 g X12X3.5(4) 230020 CMX ifo#raERRAH 310073 Rl 36-15

110037 Ei04.0 (10) 120023 & 10X 15X 4 (4) 230021 CMX ElusEd 310074BN CMX FRiEEE (17)

110041 7SEIIEERFR M3 X5 (10) 130001 PFEEERO%: P3 (1) (10) 230022 CMX HigR 310075 CMX ##2 (2)

110044 SAFETAEM2X6 6) 130008 HEHE 230023 CMX #ERZEH 600002 XTR-02 2.4G E#E540

110047 2K 3X6X0.5(8) 130017 MBI (8) 230024 CMX BEmHCEERH 601015 XB40 BRIEE

110048 %k 3X8X0.5(8) 130023 OEP3 () (10) 230025 CMX EmEEH 7000038 5.5& 7.0 HERERIE (5F)

110049 RAFETELH M3 X5 (10) 130032 #ELEEOR (10) 230026 CMX HEHEH 820020 2/ 5X7X0.3 ()

110050 SAFETRHAEM2X5 6) 130034 WRERIIHE 20X 80X 1 (4) 230027 CMX FhEERRHH

110052 7RAIiEeEsE M3 X10 (10) 130035 Li#RFH#H (158&2.0& 2.5) 230028 CMX ikiEFsHE

CMXRTR 19




[ANERR G Tl

[ facebook.com/MST.tw ]
026126

el WWW.RC-MST.COM 58 938 =
j A PRINTED WITH
> N @'sovmx_

i MANUAL




	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書2
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書3
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書4
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書5
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書6
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書7
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書8
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書9
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書10
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書11
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書12
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書13
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書14
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書15
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書16
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書17
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書18
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書19
	CMX RTR-爆炸說明書20

